
INDICATIVE HARDSCAPE

Macadam

Buff coloured macadam 

In-situ concrete with exposed aggregate finish

Pre-cast concrete steps

Reinforced grass surface

TREES

Existing trees

Proposed trees

Trees to be removed

Existing tree canopy line

SOFTSCAPE

Amenity Grass

Wildflower Meadow

Shrub Planting

Understorey Planting

BOUNDARY 
TREATMENTS

2.4m Welded mesh perimeter fencing in dark green

1.8m Welded mesh fencing in dark green

1.5m Welded mesh fencing in dark green

1.2m Welded mesh fencing in dark green

3.0m Welded mesh Formal Games Area Fencing

Existing palisade fence

STRUCTURES / 
FURNITURE

Shelter

Existing retaining wall to be retained

Existing retaining wall to be removed

Proposed retaining wall

Timber fronted seating/retaining wall

Timber post min 2m high (indicative position)

Lighting pole

Lighting bollard

79.5 Existing levels

79.5 Proposed levels

Existing contour

Macadam

TREES
Proposed trees
Existing tree canopy line
Amenity Grass
Shrub Planting

BOUNDARY TREATMENTS
1.8m Welded mesh fencing in dark green

STRUCTURES / FURNITURE
Existing retaining wall to be retained

Timber fronted seating/retaining wall
Lighting pole

79.5 Proposed levels

80.1

YEAR 2 OUTDOOR
CLASSROOM

95 m2

72.0

72.5
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73.5
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75.5

76

77.0

Existing palisade fence

FFL 79.5

FFL 79.5

FFL 79.5

FORMAL GAMES AREA
2000m2

JUNIOR PITCH
75 X 45m

79.35

CANOPY

FFL 83.0
(first floor)Year 1

Year 1

Year 2

Reception

Reception

YEAR 1 OUTDOOR
CLASSROOM

126 m2
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79.73
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1:21
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1:2.7
(existing)
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80.5

71.43

71.17

1:28

1:29

71.69

77.5
1:21

83.0

RECEPTION
HARD/SOFT

PLAY
800 M2

KS2 HARD PLAY

raised beds

Year 2

DINING

DINING

EQUIPMENT
STORE

EQUIPMENT
STORE

LOCKABLE CYCLE 
STORAGE  in covered,
lockable enclosure (12 
cycle racks plus scooter 
storage)

Logs/boulders
reclaimed from site

EQUIPMENT
STORE

Muster
point

WETHERBY ROAD

E
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E
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E

SHELTER

KS1 HARD
PLAY

KS1 SOFT PLAY

EQUIPMENT
STORE

78.5

79.0

84.79

75.5

Existing curved stone wall and 
balustrade at entrance 
retained and reinstated

72.0

Detailed position of fence line to be 
agreed on site to minimise 
disruption to tree roots and ensure 
inclusion of trees as an educational 
resource

Fence line at 2m offset from face 
of retaining wall - detailed position 
to be agreed on site to minimise 
disruption to tree roots

Retain and reinforce existing 
hawthorn hedge

Detailed position of fence line to be 
agreed on site to minimise 
disruption to tree roots. Fence line 
to be offset from hedge line

Electricity sub-station
Access from Elmete Lane only

Location
for Sand

Pit

HABITAT
AREA

74.5

1:3

REBOUND WALL

80.7
Shrub planting to
bank in 1m bands

81.75

Timber retaining
walls - variable

heightsINDICATIVE
LAYOUT

Marker tree

BRIDGE

BRIDGE

KS2 SOFT
PLAY

Retaining wall to be
screened with timber
screen and climbers

Retaining wall to be 
screened with espalier fruit 
trees, timber screen and 
climbers 

83.0

1:21
83.90

83.0

+ 79.35

79.8

80.4

80.7

80.1

80.7

defensive planting to
car park boundary

Layby

SERVICE
YARD

Timber cladding to
enclosure to match
cladding on building

balustrade

2 no. cycle lockers

+ 79.21
+ 79.51

+ 79.21 + 79.21 + 79.21

+ 81.90
+ 81.75
+ 81.60

+ 81.30
+ 81.15
+ 81.00

+ 80.1

+ 79.40

+ 80.00
+ 79.70
+ 79.55
+ 79.85

+ 80.55
+ 80.4
+ 80.7

+ 80.1 
+ 80.25

+ 80.85
+ 80.7

+ 79.66

+ 79.81

+ 80.11

+ 80.26
+ 80.41

+ 80.56
+ 80.71

+ 79.25

+ 80.41

balustrade

+ 82.80
+ 82.65
+ 82.50
+ 82.35

+ 82.05
+ 82.20

79.28

2 no. Sheffield
Cycle Stands

for visitors

78.0

Birch tunnel

+ 79.36
+ 79.81
+ 79.51

+ 80.11

+ 79.96

81.3 + 81.30
+ 81.45

vehicle 
tracking

82.81

80.32

INDICATIVE
TREE COVER

hazard paving

WATER
TANK

Shade
sail

1:40
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+ 78.65
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+ 78.35

+ 78.20

+ 78.05
+ 77.90

+ 77.75
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+ 79.35
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+ 78.90

+ 78.75
+ 78.60
+ 78.45
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NOTES

All play equipment and furniture illustrated are 
included as optional extras

To be read in conjunction with architects' 
drawing refs 4804_P(0)011 and 4804_P(0)012

Final hardscape materials to be confirmed with 
the Local Authority prior to start on site

Refer to Electrical Services drawing for location 
of lighting and CCTV mounted on building
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Rev A - 4/8/11 - incorporated feedback
Rev B - 4/8/11 - incorporated feedback
Rev C - 8/8/11 - incorporated feedback
Rev D - 10/8/11 - incorporated feedback (service yard / retaining wall)
                          Indicative tree cover to Wetherby Road 

    Hazard paving to front steps
Rev E - 10/8/11 - added water tank / additional timber poles / lighting / CCTV
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